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GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 

MEDICAL SERVICES RECRUITMENT BOARD (MRB) 
7th Floor, DMS Building, 359, Anna Salai, Teynampet, Chennai-600 006 

Website: www.mrb.tn.gov.in           e – mail: mrb.tn@nic.in          Twitter: twitter.com/mrb_tn                      
Ph. No: 044-24355757 

 

No.02/MRB/2021                                                                            Dated: 13.03.2023 
 

Provisional Selection List for the post of Food Safety Officer 
 

Sub: Medical Services Recruitment Board – Temporary Post of 
Food Safety Officer in Tamil Nadu Food Safety 
Subordinate Service – List of provisionally selected 
candidates – Published. 
  

Ref: Notification No.02/MRB/2021, Dated.13.10.2021. 
 

*******  
 

                  The list of candidates selected provisionally for appointment to the 

temporary post of  Food Safety Officer in Tamil Nadu Food Safety Subordinate 

Service is published in Annexure – I. 

                   The provisional selection of certain candidates whose names are 

withheld are shown in the Annexure – II. 

ANNEXURE – I 

S. 
No. 

MRB 
NO  

Roll No 
Reg. 
No 

Name of the 
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Gender 
Date of 

Birth 

1 1 201022499 128313 KEERTHANA K  83 BC FEMALE 08-01-2000 

2 3 201015843 124373 WITHHELD  @ 82 BC FEMALE 18-12-1996 

3 4 201036027 120482 ARUN VENKATESH R  81.01 BC MALE 28-11-2000 
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4 5 201010305 114454 PREETHA S S  81 BC FEMALE 11-07-1997 

5 6 201035618 119564 PIRTHOUS M  80.02 BCM FEMALE 02-05-1993 

6 7 201034758 107368 MATHI A  80.02 BC MALE 21-06-1996 

7 9 201032594 101030 AARTHI M  80.02 MBC/DNC FEMALE 05-03-2000 

8 10 201036609 109667 MAHESWARI V  80 BC FEMALE 24-12-1993 

9 11 201039977 105803 VIJAY K  80 BC MALE 09-05-1996 

10 12 201032942 126067 AATHISHREE K K  80 BC FEMALE 27-07-2000 

11 13 201044559 103083 SURIYA R  79.62 MBC/DNC FEMALE 17-07-1998 

12 15 201031828 126647 PRIYANKA K  79.62 BC FEMALE 15-03-1999 

13 16 201032126 136171 PRIYA P  79.03 MBC/DNC FEMALE 27-12-1989 

14 18 201041297 132152 SHEEBA PREETHI  S 79 BC FEMALE 16-05-1993 

15 19 201031354 104827 PARTHIBAN A  79 MBC/DNC MALE 23-06-1996 

16 20 201012918 114057 ROHITH I  79 BC MALE 24-07-1996 

17 22 201042579 109401 WITHHELD  @ 79 MBC/DNC FEMALE 13-07-1998 

18 23 201036528 106643 PRAKASH N  78.69 BC MALE 22-04-1992 

19 24 201019930 103877 WITHHELD  @ 78.69 BC FEMALE 29-12-1995 

20 25 201018438 102183 ARUN V  78.69 BC MALE 10-07-1996 

21 26 201043018 113205 WITHHELD  @ 78.69 BC FEMALE 19-07-1996 

22 27 201012082 100542 SAVITHRA M  78.69 SC FEMALE 17-09-1997 

23 28 201019948 113729 RAVIN M  78.69 BC MALE 30-04-1999 

24 29 201032717 111370 SATHYA N  78.04 MBC/DNC FEMALE 10-05-1992 
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25 30 201013166 118688 SUSMITHA B  78.04 BC FEMALE 20-03-1998 

26 31 201040090 109116 WITHHELD  @ 78.04 BC FEMALE 28-09-1998 

27 32 201036603 109324 VARDHINE G  78 SC FEMALE 15-06-1995 

28 33 201012342 103823 VARSHA S  78 BC FEMALE 04-04-1997 

29 34 201012693 109930 PRICY NIRUBA P  77.76 BC FEMALE 13-05-1993 

30 35 201022447 126091 RAKSHANA A  77.76 SC FEMALE 05-03-1999 

31 36 201014799 104832 WITHHELD  @ 77.05 BC FEMALE 03-09-1997 

32 37 201015320 114351 SIVA PRAKASH S  77.05 MBC/DNC MALE 22-11-1997 

33 38 201020577 126648 MANJULA B  77.05 BC FEMALE 16-10-1998 

34 39 201045542 110378 
HARI GNANA 
SANTHIYA A.V  

77.05 BC FEMALE 26-08-2000 

35 40 201036190 132279 SIVASUBRAMANIAN G  77 MBC/DNC MALE 21-06-1993 

36 41 201034068 100207 KALAI NILA R 77 BC FEMALE 26-10-1993 

37 43 201021563 141878 HEMALATHA P  77 BC FEMALE 25-07-1997 

38 45 201032928 124985 MALATHI P  77 MBC/DNC FEMALE 25-04-1999 

39 46 201043666 138348 ASWINI R  77 BC FEMALE 11-06-1999 

40 47 201041175 130411 DURGADEVI R  76.83 BC FEMALE 10-09-1994 

41 48 201033985 111673 WITHHELD  @ 76.83 BC FEMALE 05-03-1996 

42 49 201034533 102272 MUTHUGANESAN N  76.83 MBC/DNC MALE 31-05-1997 

43 50 201014999 108804 SURYA K  76.83 BC MALE 04-12-1997 

44 51 201033721 130546 WITHHELD  @ 76.83 MBC/DNC FEMALE 05-12-1997 

45 52 201035402 100608 WITHHELD  @ 76.83 BC MALE 11-07-1999 
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46 54 201043412 115666 SANTHOSH KUMAR M  76.06 BC MALE 08-06-1992 

47 55 201024955 106318 DIVYA K  76.06 BC FEMALE 15-05-1995 

48 56 201018372 122870 RAVICHANDRAN P  76.06 SC MALE 25-04-1996 

49 57 201019225 117372 SARAN KUMAR M  76.06 MBC/DNC MALE 30-08-1996 

50 59 201029715 122291 VIGNESH P  76.06 BC MALE 22-08-1998 

51 61 201018225 143582 BALAJI S  76 MBC/DNC MALE 07-01-1977 

52 62 201015248 113310 WITHHELD  @ 76 BCM FEMALE 10-04-1995 

53 63 201015154 111784 GAYATHRI CM  76 BC FEMALE 14-03-1996 

54 64 201033801 138599 HEMA MALINI S  76 MBC/DNC FEMALE 16-07-1996 

55 65 201026811 125433 SINEKA T  76 MBC/DNC FEMALE 09-01-1997 

56 66 201021433 136639 RAMYA P  76 BC FEMALE 06-02-1999 

57 67 201039378 136822 RAHIMUNISHA M  76 BCM FEMALE 12-01-2000 

58 68 201012198 114187 KARPAGAM P  75.9 BC FEMALE 05-06-1983 

59 69 201043037 113858 VIGNESH V  75.9 MBC/DNC MALE 29-12-1994 

60 71 201036406 102624 PRAGATHEESH S  75.9 BC MALE 30-12-1997 

61 72 201018605 121899 THANGARAJ P  75.9 MBC/DNC MALE 16-07-2000 

62 73 201011498 109504 ANU RANJANI P  75.07 MBC/DNC FEMALE 12-05-1992 

63 75 201044039 117201 DIVYA V  75.07 BC FEMALE 22-03-1993 

64 76 201013149 118384 WITHHELD  @ 75.07 BC FEMALE 21-11-1993 

65 77 201019401 131162 WITHHELD  @ 75.07 MBC/DNC MALE 20-07-1994 

66 78 201042642 109162 
MOHAMED MUSAF 
RASEEN M E  

75.07 BCM MALE 20-06-1996 
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67 79 201034700 102714 ACHUTHARAM T  75.07 BC MALE 24-06-1997 

68 80 201032093 135045 GOKUL V  75.07 MBC/DNC MALE 09-11-1997 

69 81 201043443 120648 MUGUNTHAN B  75.07 BC MALE 18-12-1998 

70 82 201014546 100266 GOWTHAMRAJ G  75 MBC/DNC MALE 11-05-1989 

71 83 201011232 114724 CHANDRAKALA R  75 BC FEMALE 03-08-1992 

72 84 201025426 112387 
ANJALI SHREE 
KRISHNAA C K  

75 SC FEMALE 14-04-1994 

73 85 201022818 136050 AKSHAYA N B  75 BC FEMALE 14-03-1995 

74 86 201012277 102989 WITHHELD  @ 75 BC FEMALE 14-10-1997 

75 87 201014566 100640 KARTHIKA N  75 MBC/DNC FEMALE 21-05-1998 

76 88 201014658 102218 SUDHARSAN K  75 MBC/DNC MALE 27-11-1998 

77 89 201039995 106669 AGATHIYA S  75 MBC/DNC FEMALE 25-12-1998 

78 90 201018823 100579 SOUNDHARYA R  75 MBC/DNC FEMALE 01-09-1999 

79 91 201027489 144909 VENNILA M  75 BC FEMALE 17-04-2000 

80 92 201014541 100199 WITHHELD  @ 75 BC MALE 25-12-2000 

81 93 201020611 101679 LOGANATHAN K R  74.97 BC MALE 04-12-1995 

82 94 201034324 109678 WITHHELD ** 74.97 MBC/DNC FEMALE 24-10-1996 

83 95 201021857 103506 
JAVEED HAMEED 
HUSAIN  

74.97 BCM MALE 28-02-1997 

84 97 201034315 109175 WITHHELD  @ 74.97 BC FEMALE 18-02-1998 

85 98 201023826 105026 ANU DANIE V  74.08 BC FEMALE 28-04-1988 

86 99 201026238 107402 RAJASEKAR P  74.08 BC MALE 01-07-1990 

87 100 201013713 129252 RAJAKUMARI K  74.08 BC FEMALE 25-07-1991 
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88 101 201035970 115628 SHANMUGA PRIYA R  74.08 BC FEMALE 19-11-1993 

89 102 201013161 118578 SRISOWMEYA G  74.08 BC FEMALE 14-02-1994 

90 103 201011549 115288 RAJESWARI K  74.08 BC FEMALE 27-08-1998 

91 104 201021012 118783 SESATHRIKRISHNAN S  74.08 SCA MALE 01-05-1999 

92 105 201041386 133423 AARTHI M  74.08 MBC/DNC FEMALE 13-10-1999 

93 106 201040835 125259 WITHHELD  @ 74.03 SC MALE 22-07-1992 

94 108 201020624 102259 JEEVITHA G R  74.03 MBC/DNC FEMALE 15-03-1996 

95 111 201018764 127463 ARUN KUMAR M  74.03 MBC/DNC MALE 01-08-1997 

96 114 201044664 111682 GUNASEELAN E  74 MBC/DNC MALE 04-07-1996 

97 115 201013506 125125 PRETHIKA M  74 MBC/DNC FEMALE 15-08-1997 

98 116 201028310 128889 DHARANI M  74 SC FEMALE 21-01-1998 

99 124 201025039 118487 RAGHUL M  73.1 SC MALE 30-05-1998 

100 126 201036834 118167 WITHHELD ** 73.09 SC FEMALE 12-08-1996 

101 127 201032714 111311 JAGADEESWARAN A  73.09 SC MALE 19-07-2000 

102 128 201036825 117706 KOLANCHIMANI M  73 SC MALE 15-05-1972 

103 129 201015118 111000 WITHHELD  @ 73 SC MALE 13-07-1998 

104 130 201035709 100923 
PUSHPA NIRMALA 
PACKIYAM A.J.S  

72.17 SC FEMALE 15-01-1993 

105 131 201024749 104326 WITHHELD  @ 72.17 SC FEMALE 17-12-1994 

106 133 201020319 107103 SURESH KUMAR J  72 
BC 

(PWBD) 
MALE 05-09-1990 

107 134 201034557 114394 THINESH M R  71.24 SC MALE 02-12-1986 

108 136 201010931 141582 SURENDAR G  71.11 SC MALE 04-12-1995 
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109 137 201032673 108803 BHARATHIRAJA N  71.11 SC MALE 22-05-2000 

110 138 201044671 112024 MANJU R  71 SC FEMALE 15-08-1987 

111 139 201030744 107407 ASHOKKUMAR C  71 ST MALE 11-03-1992 

112 140 201027853 101353 RATHNADEVI G  71 
MBC/DNC 

(PSTM) 
FEMALE 11-07-1998 

113 141 201046412 111981 THIVYA P  70.31 SC FEMALE 23-05-1994 

114 142 201039551 115555 PRAVIN E  70.31 SC MALE 12-08-1999 

115 143 201012471 106130 PRAVIN SEGAR R  70.12 SC MALE 07-10-1987 

116 144 201011638 122883 VIMALRAJ E  70.12 SC MALE 09-08-1993 

117 149 201017031 101782 WITHHELD ** 70 BC MALE 24-03-1998 

118 155 201031017 129817 VIVIN P  68.44 SCA MALE 06-08-1999 

119 156 201015190 112235 SONIYA S  67 SCA FEMALE 06-07-1997 

120 158 201036559 107639 DURGA T  49.81 
SC 

(PSTM) 
FEMALE 20-05-1990 

 

 ( **  for withheld candidates please refer Annexure – II ) 

(@- As per the Notification, Candidates should produce the equivalence certificate 

notified by the Central Government)  

  (As no eligible PSTM candidates are available in OC, BC, MBC& DNC, BCM, SC, 

SC(A) and ST categories for notified vacancies, the eligible general candidates of 

the respective category have been provisionally selected). 

 
NOTE: 

a) Out of 131 vacancies notified, seven (7) posts have been reserved as per the 

interim orders of the Hon’ble High Court in W.P.No.24307 of 2021 and 

W.P.(MD).No.4882 of 2023. 

b) The candidates have been provisionally selected based on the marks scored 

by them in the Computer Based Test held on 20.10.2022, duly following the 

communal roster and rules of reservation of Government of Tamil Nadu. In 
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case where the marks obtained by two or more candidates are equal, the rank 

among them is decided based on the date of birth.     

c) Any claims preferred by the candidates should reach within 10 days from the 

date of issue of this provisional selection list, and appeals received after 10 

days will not be entertained. 

d) The differently abled candidates shall fulfill the norms as per G.O. (Ms).No.20, 

Welfare of Differently Abled Persons (DAP.3.2) Department, dated 

20.06.2018. 

e) The reservation to the posts has been made as per section 27 of Tamil Nadu 

Government Servants (Conditions of service) Act, 2016. 

f) The selection is purely provisional. The provisional selection and 

consequent appointment are subject to the outcome of the result of the 

W.P.Nos.22349, 22351 to 22354, 22358 and 22359 of 2021,   

W.P.No.23184 of 2021, W.P.No.26930 of 2022 and W.P.No.30264 of 

2022, W.P.Nos.5837, 5842, 5846 and 5847 of 2023 relating to this 

recruitment and any other writ petitions / writ appeals pending on the files 

of the Hon’ble High Court of Madras / Madurai Bench of the Madras High 

Court.  

g) The Appointment and posting order will be issued by the Commissioner, 

Food Safety and Drug Administration Department, Chennai separately.                                                                              

                                        
                MEMBER SECRETARY 
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ANNEXURE – II 
 

List of withheld candidates for Non – production of certain mandated documents 
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Date of 

Birth 

1 3 201015843 124373 SRIDEVIPRIYA S 82 BC FEMALE 18-12-1996 

2 22 201042579 109401 SURYAPRABHA M 79 MBC/DNC FEMALE 13-07-1998 

3 24 201019930 103877 ABINAYA A 78.69 BC FEMALE 29-12-1995 

4 26 201043018 113205 MOHANAPRIYA R 78.69 BC FEMALE 19-07-1996 

5 31 201040090 109116 
GOMATHI PADMA 
PRIYA P 

78.04 BC FEMALE 28-09-1998 

6 36 201014799 104832 BHAARGAVI I 77.05 BC FEMALE 03-09-1997 

7 48 201033985 111673 RANJITHA GRACY T K 76.83 BC FEMALE 05-03-1996 

8 51 201033721 130546 ABINAYA S 76.83 MBC/DNC FEMALE 05-12-1997 

9 52 201035402 100608 VENKADESH B 76.83 BC MALE 11-07-1999 

10 62 201015248 113310 DHANFIYA BANU M 76 BCM FEMALE 10-04-1995 

11 76 201013149 118384 KASTHURI L 75.07 BC FEMALE 21-11-1993 

12 77 201019401 131162 THIRUPPATHI M 75.07 MBC/DNC MALE 20-07-1994 

13 86 201012277 102989 ESWARI E 75 BC FEMALE 14-10-1997 

14 92 201014541 100199 BALAJI S 75 BC MALE 25-12-2000 

15 94 201034324 109678 E SHOWMIYA 74.97 MBC/DNC FEMALE 24-10-1996 

16 97 201034315 109175 ARTHIKA A 74.97 BC FEMALE 18-02-1998 

17 106 201040835 125259 DHILIP G 74.03 SC MALE 22-07-1992 

18 126 201036834 118167 HEEMA R 73.09 SC FEMALE 12-08-1996 

19 129 201015118 111000 SANJAY O 73 SC MALE 13-07-1998 

20 131 201024749 104326 KANMANI MUTHU R 72.17 SC FEMALE 17-12-1994 

21 149 201017031 101782 KARTHIK S 70 
BC 

(PWBD) 
MALE 24-03-1998 
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Note : 

 

The result of the above candidates in Annexure - II is withheld, pending 

production, verification and acceptance of certain mandated documents called 

for from them as per the notification (or) verification of certain details in their 

application.   In case of candidates whose selection is withheld for want of 

documents, the candidate shall produce the same within 30 days from the 

date of publication of this notification, at the MRB office (during the working 

hours, on any working day).  If the candidate fails to produce necessary 

documents within the stipulated time, it will be presumed that he/she is not 

able to produce the required documents and his/her provisional selection will 

be cancelled without any further notice. 

 

MEMBER SECRETARY 


